Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	05-14-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
MAN 0 7 2001 E		EET
5-7-01 TRADEMIN	101715185	OUR REF.: 2558-50
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):
Nigel M. Goble	Name: GYR	US MEDICAL LIMITED
	Internal Addres	
		Fortran Road, St. Mellons
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Cardiff	
Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Na	ame Zip: CF3 0LT	United Kingdom
Other	$Z_{1D}: CF_{3}OL_{1}$	
Execution Date: <u>4 April 2001</u>	Additional nam	e/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application	n is:
(A. Detect Acceliantics Note)	D D-t-ut N-(-)	
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 09/799,358 filed March 6, 2001	B. Patent No(s) (1)	l.
(2)	(1) (2)	
(3)	(3)	
	al numbers attached 🗌 Yes 💈	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent	nce 6. Total number of	f applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Tetal for (27.01	
Name: Robert A. Molan	7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed	
		ed to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:		to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
	8. The Commissio	ner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.		e fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road		en filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8th FloorCity: ArlingtonState:VAZip:2	22201 filed in this app.	lication by this firm) to our Account No.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg of the original document. 	going information is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy
Robert A. Molan	bert A. Y Nol	May 7, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Reg. No. 29,834 Total number of pages in	ncluding original cover sheet, atta	achments, and document: [2]
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5/11/2001 GTON11 00000255 09799358 🔿		
1 FC:581 40.00 0P		

444;

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Ni	del	M	Go	ble
	uci		- 00	DIG

(Inventors)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(Assignee)	GYRUS MEDICAL LIMITED, of
(Address)	Fortran Road, St Mellons, Cardiff, United Kingdom CF3 0LT
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as
(Title)	METHOD OF TREATMENT OF PROSTATIC ADENOMA
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. Appln. Serial
	09/799,358 March 6, 2001
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Date $11/04/01$	Signature of inventor	Nig el M. Goble
Date	Signature of inventor	
Date	Signature of inventor	
Date	Signature of inventor	····
Date	Signature of inventor	
Witnessed by:	odd	Date 11 (4 /01
Witnessed by:	rnell	Date/ \/_/ \/_

426930

Applicent or Patentee: GOBLE, Nigel M. Attorney's Dkt. No. 2558-50 Serial or Patent No:: METHOD OF TREATMENT OF PROSTATIC ADENOMA For METHOD OF TREATMENT (DECLARATION) CLAMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS [37 19(f) and 1.27(c)] - SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN I hereby declare that I am in an official of the small business concern identified below: an official of the small business concern empowered to act on behalf of the concern identified below: NAME OF CONCERN Gyrus Medical Limited I hereby declare that I as anofficial of the small business concern qualifies as a small business concern as defined in 13 CFR 121.3-18, and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(d), for purposes of paying reduced fees under section 41(b) and (b) of Tille 50, United States Code, in that the number of employees of the business concern is the average over the prevous fiscal year of the concern of the persons employeed on a full-flame, particine or temporary basis during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power to control the other, on a third party or parties controls or has the power to control the other, one third party or parties controls or has the power to control the other, one third party or parties controls or has the power to control the other or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control the other, one on a third party or parties controls or has the power to control the other or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control the the other or net mark the power to control the the other or the party or parties controls or has the power to control the other, or CFR 1.9(c) that party in the party or party or mothered the dave on the invention as beid by any person, c						OMB No	o. 0651-0011 (12/31/86)
Serial or Patent No:: 09/799.356 Filed or issued: March 6, 2001 For: VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) CLAINING SMALL ENTITY STATUS [37 19(f) and 1.27(c)] - SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN I hereby declare that I am I hereby declare that I am March 6, 2001 I hereby declare that I am I hereby declare that I business concern identified below: NAME CP CONCERN CFR 121.318, and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(d), for purposes of paying reduced fees under section 41(a) and (b) of Tile 35, United States Code, In that the number of employees of the statemest concern is the average over the previous fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affilies of each other when ethics, directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power to control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both. I hereby declare that rights nuder contract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern dentified above with regard to the invention, entitled: by inventors Nigel M. Goble described in method Of Treatment Of Prostatic Adenoma filed or anonprofit organization by inventors Nigel M. Goble described in metrified above with regard to the invention is listed below: a sma	Applicant or Patentee:	GOBLE. Nigel M			Attornev's Dkt.	No.	2558-50
For:							
VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS [37 19(f) and 1.27(o)] - SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN I hereby declare that I am							
STATUS [37 19(f) and 1.27(c)] - SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN I hereby declare that I am						~	
the owner of the small business concern identified below: an official of the small business concern empowered to act on behalf of the concern identified below: NAME OF CONCERN Fortran Road, St. Mellons, CardIff, CF3 OLT, United Kingdom Ihereby declare that the above identified small business concern as a small business concern as defined in 13 CFR 121.318, and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(d), for purposes of paying reduced fees under section 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, United States Code, in that the number of employees of the business concern is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern of the persons employed on a full-time, part-time or temporary basis during each of the yay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power to control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control to the rot and have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above with regard to the invention, entitide: Method Of Treatment Of Prostatic Adenoma by inventors Nigel M. Coble described in the specification filed herewith. application Serial No. 09/799,358 , filed March 6, 2001 patent No. Method Of Treatment Of CPR 1.9(d), for an onprofit organization having rights to the invention is listed below" and no rights to the invention, or the invention, is listed below" and no rights to the invention, and they on concern or organization having rights to the invention is listed below" and no rights to the invention, or oner or organization having rights to the invention avering to their status as small business concern or organization having rights to the invention avering to their status as small entities (37 CFR 1.9(c). NOTE: Address Individual Small Business Concern Nonprofit Organization having rights to the invention averring to their status as small entities (37 CFR 1.2(c)		STATUS [37 19(f				T	
And ECP CONCERN Gyrus Medical Limited ADDRESS OF CONCERN Fortran Road, St. Mellons, Cardiff, CF3 OLT, United Kingdom ADDRESS OF CONCERN Fortran Road, St. Mellons, Cardiff, CF3 OLT, United Kingdom ADDRESS OF CONCERN Fortran Road, St. Mellons, Cardiff, CF3 OLT, United Kingdom CFR 121.3-18, and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(0), for purposes of paying reduced fees under section 41(a) and (b) of Title SU, United States Code, in that the number of employees of the concern including those of its affiliates, does not exceed S00 persons. For purposes of this statement of employees of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not exceed S00 persons. For purposes of this statement of employees of the concern including head of its exceed for the previous fiscal year of the concern on the persons employed on a full-time, part-time or temporary basis during each of the previous fiscal year and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power to control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both. I hereby declare that rights under contract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above with regard to the invention, entitled: Method Of Treatment Of Prostatic Adenoma by inventors Method Of Treatment Of Prostatic Adenoma by inventors Migel M. Goble described in the specification filed herewith application Serial No. 09/799.358 filed application deving an independent inventor under 37 CFR 1.9(c) if that person made the invention, or by any concern which would not qualify as a independent inventor under 37 CFR 1.9(c) if they person made the invention, or by any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern. Indep and an and person, concern or organization having rights to the invention averning to therist state ments are re			ss concern identi	fied below:			
ADDRESS OF CONCERN Fortran Read, St. Mellons, Cardiff, CF3 OLT, United Kingdom I hereby declare that the above identified small business concern gualifies as a small business concern as defined in 13. CFR 121.3.18, and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(d), for purposes of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 persons. For purposes of the the business concern is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern of the persons employeed on a full-time, part-time or temporary basis during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power to control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both. I hereby declare that rights under contract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above with regard to the invention, entitled: Method Of Treatment Of Prostatic Adenoma by inventors Nigel M. Gobie described in application Serial No. 09/799,358 , filed March 6, 2001 patent No. . issued issued issued issued issued I' the rights held by the above-identified small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(c) if that person made the invention, or organization having rights to the invention averning to their status as small entities (37 CFR 1.9(c)), or an oprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(c), if that person made the invention, or organization having rights to the invention averning to their status as small entities of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a					n behalf of the conc	ern ide	ntified below:
I hereby declare that the above identified small business concern qualifies as a small business concern as defined in 13 CFR 121.3-18, and reproduced in 37 CFR 13(d), for purposes of paying reduced fees under section 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, United States Code, in that the number of employees of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 persons. For purposes of this statement (1) the number of employees of the business concern is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern of the persons employed on a full-lime, part-time or temporary basis during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power to control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both. I hereby declare that rights under contract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above with regard to the invention, entitled: Method Of Treatment Of Prostatic Adenoma by inventors Nigel M. Goble described in the specification filed herewith. application Serial No. 09/799,358 , filed March 6, 2001 described in having rights to the invention is listed below" and no rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor who could not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(e). NOTE: Separate verified statements are required from each name person, concern or organization having rights to the invention avering to their status as small entities (37 CFR 1.9(e)). Name Address Individual Small Business Concern I nolvroid y as a small business concern I nolvroid y as a small business concern (167 GY CFR 1.9(e)). Note: Name Address I nolvidual Small Business Concern Name Name Address I nolvidual Small Business Concern <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>							
CFR 121 3-18, and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(d), for purposes of paying reduced fees under section 41(a) and (b) of Title 35. United States Code, in that the number of employees of the business concern is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern including those of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 persons. For purposes of this statement (1) the number of employees of the business concern is the average over the previous fiscal year and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power to control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both. I hereby declare that rights under contract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above with regard to the invention, entitled: Method Of Treatment Of Prostatic Adenoma by inventors Nigel M. Goble described in application Serial No. 99/799,358 , filed March 6, 2001 application baving rights to the invention is listed below ² and no rights to the invention is listed below ² and no rights to the invention, are held by any person, other than the invention having rights to the invention is listed below ² and no rights to the invention are held by any person, other than under 37 CFR 1.9(c) if that person made the invention, or by any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern in Nonprofit Organization under 37 CFR 1.9(c). TOFE: Separate verified statements are required from each named person, concern or organization having rights to the invention avering to their status as small entities (37 CFR 1.27) Address Individual Small Business Concern Nonprofit Organization	ADDRE	SS OF CONCERN	Fortran Road, St	. Mellons, Ca	rdiff, CF3 OLT, Un	ited Ki	ngdom
Method Of Treatment Of Prostatic Adenoma by inventors described in method Of Treatment Of Prostatic Adenoma by inventors Nigel M. Goble described in described in application Serial No. 09/799.358 , filed March 6, 2001 in patent No. 09/799.358 , filed March 6, 2001 invention serial No. 09/799.358 organization having rights to the invention series concern are not exclusive, each individual, concern or organization having rights to the invention and or rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor who could not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(c). If that person made the invention, or by any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(c). NoTE: Separate verified statements are required from each named person, concern or organization having rights to the invention averring to their status as small entities (37 CFR 1.27) Name Address Individual Small Business Concern Nonprofit Organization I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application of patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. [37 CFR 1.28(b)] I hereby declare that all statements made	CFR 121.3-18, and repro 35, United States Code, 500 persons. For purpos the previous fiscal year of the pay periods of the fis	oduced in 37 CFR 1.9 in that the number of ses of this statement (of the concern of the p cal year, and (2) conc	(d), for purposes employees of the (1) the number of persons employed cerns are affiliates	of paying redu concern, incl employees of on a full-time s of each othe	uced fees under sec uding those of its af the business conce a, part-time or tempo r when either, direct	tion 41 filiates, ern is th prary ba tly or ind	(a) and (b) of Title does not exceed a average over asis during each of directly, one
by inventors Nigel M. Goble described in by inventors application Serial No. 09/799,358 , filed March 6, 2001 by patent No. issued issued march 6, 2001 comparization Serial No. 09/799,358 , filed March 6, 2001 comparization Serial No. 09/799,358 , filed March 6, 2001 comparization Serial No. 09/799,358 , filed March 6, 2001 comparization having rights to the invention is listed below* and no rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the invention of that person made the invention, or by any concern which would not qualify as an independent inventor under 37 CFR 1.9(c). or an onprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e). NOTE: Separate verified statements are required from each named person, concern or organization having rights to the invention avering to their status as small entities (37 CFR 1.27) Name Address Individual Small Business Concern Nonprofit Organization Name Address Individual Small Business Concern Nonprofit Organization I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application of patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entithement to small entity status prior to paying, the earliest of the				nveyed to and	remain with the sm	all busi	ness concern
index index 09/799,358 , filed March 6, 2001 index issued issued March 6, 2001 if the rights held by the above-identified small business concern are not exclusive, each individual, concern or organization having rights to the invention is listed below' and no rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor who could not qualify as an independent inventor under 37 CFR 1.9(c) if that person made the invention, or by any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d), or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e). "NOTE: Separate verified statements are required from each named person, concern or organization having rights to the invention averring to their status as small entities (37 CFR 1.27) Name Address Address Individual Small Business Concern Nonprofit Organization Name Address Individual Small Business Concern Nonprofit Organization I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application of patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. [37 CFR 1.28(b)] I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the applicati		Method	Of Treatment O	f Prostatic Ac	lenoma		
application Serial No. 09/799,358 , filed March 6, 2001 patent No. issued , issued		filed berewith	Nigel M. Go	ble			described in
If the rights held by the above-identified small business concern are not exclusive, each individual, concern or organization having rights to the invention is listed below" and no rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor who could not qualify as an independent inventor under 37 CFR 1.9(c) if that person made the invention, or organization having rights to the invention averring to their status as small entities (37 CFR 1.9(d), or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e). "NOTE: Separate verified statements are required from each named person, concern or organization having rights to the invention averring to their status as small entities (37 CFR 1.27) Name Address Address Individual Small Business Concern Nonprofit Organization Name Address Individual Small Business Concern Nonprofit Organization I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application of patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. [37 CFR 1.28(b)] I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed. NAME OF PERSON SIGNING NAME O	application Serial				March 6, 2001		
Name Address	organization having right the inventor who could n by any concern which we under 37 CFR 1.9(e). *N organization having right Name Address	ts to the invention is lis ot qualify as an indep- ould not qualify as a s OTE: Separate verifie ts to the invention ave	sted below* and r endent inventor u mall business con ed statements are rring to their statu	no rights to the inder 37 CFR ncern under 3 required from us as small en	e invention are held 1.9(c) if that person 7 CFR 1.9(d), or a r n each named perso tities (37 CFR 1.27)	by any made nonprofi n, conc	person, other than the invention, or t organization
Address Individual Small Business Concern Nonprofit Organization I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application of patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. [37 CFR 1.28(b)] I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed. NAME OF PERSON SIGNING Nigel M. Goble Managing Director East Court Farmhouse, Stype, Hungerford, Berks, United Kingdom RG17 ORH							
I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application of patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. [37 CFR 1.28(b)] I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed. NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING							
entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. [37 CFR 1.28(b)] I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed. NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE OF PERSON OTHER THAN OWNER ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING		Individual] Small Business	Concern	Nonprofit Organiz	ation	
information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed. NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE OF PERSON OTHER THAN OWNER ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING ON	entitlement to small entit	y status prior to payin	g, or at the time o	of paying, the	earliest of the issue	fee or a	
TITLE OF PERSON OTHER THAN OWNER Managing Director ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING East Court Farmhouse, Stype, Hungerford, Berks, United Kingdom RG17 ORH Image: Court Farmhouse, Stype, Hungerford, Berks, United Kingdom RG17	information and belief are false statements and the United States Code, and	e believed to be true; like so made are pun l that such willful false	and further that t ishable by fine o statements may	hese statemer imprisonmer jeopardize the	nts were made with nt, or both, under §	the kno 1001 of	wledge that willful Title 18 of the
TITLE OF PERSON OTHER THAN OWNER Managing Director ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING East Court Farmhouse, Stype, Hungerford, Berks, United Kingdom RG17 ORH Image: Court Farmhouse, Stype, Hungerford, Berks, United Kingdom RG17	NAME OF PERSON SIG	SNING	Nigel M. Goble				
ORH	TITLE OF PERSON OTH	HER THAN OWNER	Managing Direc				
	ADDRESS OF PERSON			nnouse, Stype	e, Hungertord, Berks	s, Unite	a Kingdom RG17
SIGNATURE DATE U/04/01	SIGNATURE	Mr.		DATE	4/04/0	1	
					#509562 v1	- Small	Entity Dec (2558-50)

PATENT REEL: 011786 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 05/07/2001